

Dustin C Anderson ____, as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY _____, as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and administrators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana, in the amount of \$ 5,000.00 _____, if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following conditions apply to this Public Official Bond. a) The Principal is duly elected, commissioned, appointed, or employed as TOWN MANAGER_ for town of munster ____in the State of Indiana. b) The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond. c) The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on the ____lst___day of January , 2022 and ending on the 31st day of December , 2022 . d) This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m). e) This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions. f) The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law. Paul T. Bruflat,

Bond number ___63426674

Attorney in Fact

Accepted and approved this _____ day of ___

State of Indiana, day County, ss:
Personally appeared before me, with and for
said County and State aforesaid, Duotino and uson who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Indiana,
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the duties of the office of Tourn Manager
to the best of my skill and ability."
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this by blue day of blue by a sworn to before me, this by blue day of blue by blue
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed the seal of said Town of Mundle at Mundle at Mundle do certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the official oath of Duttin Andrew in and for said County as the same is endorsed on his or her commission.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said loun mustin, at Mundle and this day of December, A.D. 2021 Undy Mis Curle Treasure, Town of Minds
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL
State of Indiana, County, ss: EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE Notary Public, State of Indiana Lake County
Personally appeared before me, Eyican Payn Commission Number 667188 My Commission Expires April 27, 2023
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said bond This day of Science And acknowledges the execution of said bond April 27. 463 Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY
South Dakota State of kxHama, Minnehaha County, ss:
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the reverse <u>side hereof and</u> acknowledges the execution of said
bond this 19th day of November, 2021 and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025 Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year) P. DAHL NOTARY PUBLIC
Page 2 of 2

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

State of Sioux Falls State of South Dakota, its regularly elected Vice President as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for	
its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:	or and or
One TOWN MANAGER TOWN OF MUNSTER	
bond with bond number63426674	
for Dustin C Anderson as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: \$5,000.00	
Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety Couly adopted and now in force, to-wit: Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the contained of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officer Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporation not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signatus such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.	corporate ers as the y appoint ite seal is
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed Vice President with the corporate seal affixed this 19th day of November 2021	by its
ATTEST WESTERN SURETY COMPA	
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA	resident
On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>2021</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally ap	ppeared
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as <u>Vice_President</u> and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.	be the
M. BENT SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEAL SEA	Public



y Mis, as Principal, and
STERN SURETY COMPANY , as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and
strators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana, in the
nt of \$ 300,000.00 , if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following
ons apply to this Public Official Bond.
The Principal is duly elected, commissioned, appointed, or employed as CLERK/TREASURER
for <u>TOWN OF MUNSTER</u> in the State of Indiana. The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond.
The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on thetstday of
This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).
This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana
Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions.
The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws
during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and
effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law. (Seal) A Joithuser By Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President y in Fact

Bond number ___64893055

Accepted and approved this ______day of ______, _____,

State of Indiana, datu	_ County, ss:	
Personally appeared before me, Patricia Ob	lrott	in and for
said County and State aforesaid, Windy W		in and for who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the		•
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the		and the same of th
to the best of my skill and ability."	^	
	Wendy h	Nis
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	_day of December	, 2021
	IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand
	affixed the seal of sa	- A b
	M. A 1	this the day and year above written.
, Patricia abbott of the	Town of Munder	do govification about to be a time
and correct copy of the official oath of	Wish white	do certify the above to be a truein and for said County
as the same is endorsed on his or her commission	11,00	III and for Said County
The A A A	11	my hand and affixed the seal of said
tamely lumble, at whole on, thi	day of	December , A.D. 2021
	Contro	Hon
	Coming	767
ACKNOWLED	GMENT OF PRINCIPA	L
State of Indiana, dahu	_County, ss:	EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE
Pornonally appeared before me #11001	aune	Notary Public, State of Indiana Lake County Commission Number 667186
Personally appeared before me, 4 1001	y in	April 27, 2023
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse s	ide hereog and acknowl	edges the execution of said bond
Thisday of	2021	hones lane
HPIII 27. 203	yu "	Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day,	year)	
	DGMENT OF SURETY	
South Dakota State of hudana, Minnehaha	_County, ss:	
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	hy Paul T.	Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the re	verse <u>side hereof and</u> a	cknowledges the execution of said
bond this <u>19th</u> day of <u>November, 20</u>	21and confirms	compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025		Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day,	year)	P. DAHL
		NOTARY PUBLIC
	Page 2 of 2	SOUTH DAKOTA GE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United

States of Am	ierica, does hereby make, consti	• •			
	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sion	x Falls	
State of	South Dakota	its regularly elect	ed	Vice President	
	n-Fact, with full power and autho Surety and as its act and deed, t		n him to sign, ex	ecute, acknowledge	and deliver for and on
One CI	EDV/TOES CLIDED TOUS OF	MINICIPER			
Olle Th	ERK/TREASURER TOWN OF	MUNSTER			
bond with bo	nd number <u>64893055</u>				
for Wendy_	Mis n the penalty amount not to exce				
as Principal i	n the penalty amount not to exce	ed: \$300,000.00	•		
Western	Surety Company further certifies that and now in force, to-wit:	t the following is a true and ex	act copy of Secti	on 7 of the by-laws of W	estern Surety Company
	'. All bonds, policies, undertakings,	Powers of Attorney, or other	obligations of the	corporation shall be ex	xecuted in the corporate
name of the C	Company by the President, Secretar	y, any Assistant Secretary, T	reasurer, or any	Vice President, or by su	uch other officers as the
Attornevs-in-Fa	ctors may authorize. The Preside act or agents who shall have authori	int, any Vice President, Sec ly to issue bonds policies or	retary, any Assis undertakings in th	itant Secretary, or the	Treasurer may appoint
not necessary	for the validity of any bonds, policies	, undertakings, Powers of Atte	orney or other obli	gations of the corporation	on. The signature of any
such officer an	d the corporate seal may be printed	by facsimile.			
In Witne	ess Whereof, the said WESTE se President with t	RN SURETY COMPANY	has caused to	hese presents to	be executed by its
2021	Willi	ne corporate sear amxed tr	iis	day of	TOVE MIDEL
ATTEST			WEST	RNSURET	COMPANY
	DA 1.1:	/	7	THE CONTENT	114
	P. Leitheiser, Assist	ant Secretary	Ву/_	al 1. 13	reflet
	The Editional Product	ant oddretary		Paul I.	Broflat, Vice President
				all the	SURE / PC
					000A 3
				10	OF. 78
				= 44	7. IN
STATE OF S	OUTH DAKOTA			= 英	SEAVINE
COUNTY OF	MINNEHAHA)			THIN	OUTH DAY OHIT
On this	19th day of N	ovember 2	021 before	me, a Notary Public	personally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat	and	P. Leit	heiser	
	me duly sworn, acknowledged t				
	t Secretary, respectively, of the sand deed of said Corporation.	said WESTERN SURETY	COMPANY, an	a acknowledged said	instrument to be the
	199999999999999				
š N	l. BENT		W	2 R	<u></u>
SEAL SOL	ARY PUBLIC SEAL			1. Bent	
******	onsonononono My Comm	ission Expires Mar			Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage. Form F1975-5-2021



Bond	number	64919257	

Charl	es Gardiner , as Principal, and				
WES	STERN SURETY COMPANY , as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and				
admini	strators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana , in the				
	t of \$ 15,000.00 , if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following				
	ons apply to this Public Official Bond.				
a)	The Principal is duly elected, commissioned, appointed, or employed as Redevelopment Commissioner				
b)	for Town of Munster in the State of Indiana.				
c)	The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on thetstday of				
	January,2022 and ending on the31stday ofDecember,2022				
d)	This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).				
e)	This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana				
	Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions.				
f)	The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws				
	during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and				
	effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law. (Seal)				
<i>da</i> Attorne	A. Oltmanns By Latt. Bruflat, Vice President yin Fact				
Accepte	ed and approved thisday of,,,				

State of Indiana, Loun	ty, ss:
Personally appeared before me, Whole Wis	in and for
al 10 W	المفدد
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the Constitu	Will boiling
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the duties	
to the best of my skill and ability."	All Shi
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this day of	Dicember 2021
o of Museum	ITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
affixe affixe	d the seal of said Town of Mush
at W.	this the day and year above written.
SEALW of the Jour	Dm a
7907	, o
and correct coby of the official oath of Maulus gan as the same is endorsed on his or her commission.	in and for said County
as the same is endorsed on his or her commission.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said
aunif Mundly, at Mundly on, this be	th day of December, A.D. 2021
<u></u>	Ignoly Mis
	luk Tuasur, Jour of Munk
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	OF PRINCIPAL
State of Indiana, County	ty, ss: EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE
c. Paris	SEAL Commission Number 667185
Personally appeared before me, Curson land	My Commission Expires April 27, 2023
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse side here	and anknowledges the avacution of said hand
This day of Lumber	appliowedges the execution of said bond
Hoil 27. 2123	Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year)	, and an
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	T OF SURETY
South Dakota State of hidana, Minnehaha Count	y, ss:
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	by Faul T. Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the reverse $\underline{\mathbf{s}}$	de hereof and acknowledges the execution of said
bond this 22nd day of November, 2021	_and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025	Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year)	P. DAHL
	g 1 - 10 - 11 - 11 - 12 - 13 - 14 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	ierica, does hereby make, cor	• • •			
	Paul T. Bruflat South Dakota	of	S	ioux Falls	
	in-Fact, with full power and au Surety and as its act and dee		pon him to sign	, execute, acknowle	edge and deliver for and on
One RE	DEVELOPMENT COMMISSI	ONER TOWN OF MUNS	TER		
bond with bo	ond number 64919257				
	s Gardiner in the penalty amount not to e				
duly adopted a Section in name of the G Board of Dire Attorneys-in-F not necessary	Surety Company further certifies and now in force, to-wit: 7. All bonds, policies, undertakin Company by the President, Secretors may authorize. The President or agents who shall have author the validity of any bonds, policing the corporate seal may be print	gs, Powers of Attorney, or o etary, any Assistant Secretar sident, any Vice President, nority to issue bonds, policies cies, undertakings, Powers of	ther obligations of y, Treasurer, or a Secretary, any A , or undertakings	f the corporation shal any Vice President, or Assistant Secretary, or in the name of the Co	I be executed in the corporate r by such other officers as the or the Treasurer may appoint ompany. The corporate seal is
	ess Whereof, the said WES ce President wi				
ATTEST	P. Leitheiser, As	iser/ sistant Secretary	W E S	1 00-1.	ETYCOMPANY Paul T. Braillat, Vice President
STATE OF S	SOUTH DAKOTA } ss				SE AV AT
On this	22nd day of		2021, be		Public, personally appeared
who, being b	y me duly sworn, acknowledg				ice President
and Assistar voluntary act	and deed of said Corporation said BENT TARY PUBLIC SEAL TARY PUBLIC SEAL TO SEAL	he said WESTERN SURE	ETY COMPANY		d said instrument to be the
3		ommission Expires			Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



Bond number6	3431491	

Andy	Koultourides	, as Principal, and			
WE	STERN SURETY COMPANY	, as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and			
admini	strators of the Principal and Surety, are bo	ound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana, in the			
amoun	t of \$ 15,000.00 , if sub	pparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following			
condition	ons apply to this Public Official Bond.				
a)	The Principal is duly elected, commission	ned, appointed, or employed as REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER			
b)	for TOWN OF MUNSTER in the State of Indiana. b) The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond.				
c)	The term of this Public Official Bond is fo	r a one (1) year term beginning on thetstday of			
		ending on the <u>31st</u> day of <u>December</u> , <u>2022</u> .			
d)	This Public Official Bond cannot be conti	nued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).			
e)	This Public Official Bond complies with IC	C 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana			
	Code shall be resolved in favor of the sta	tutory provisions.			
f)	The Legislature may change, modify, or r	repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws			
	during the existence of this Public Officia	Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and			
	effect, except for that which was directly a	(Seal)			
	A. Oltmanns Deitheiser	By Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President			
Accepte	ed and approved thisday of				

State of Indiana, Law	County es:	
(2)	County, ss:	
Personally appeared before me,	1 YY fis	in and for
said County and State aforesaid,	Kentteundis	who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support t	the Constitution of the Un	ited States and of the State of Indiana,
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill	the duties of the office of	Kidwelopment Commission
to the best of my skill and ability."	,,	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	day of December	4 2021
. mannen.	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, Lhave hereunto set my hand
WIND OF MUNGAMA	affixed the seal of s	
ORPORRI	NA (A)	_this the day and year above written.
CATA NO.	1 100	A
of the	NI-	do certify the above to be a true
and correct college of the official oath of		in and for said County
as the same is and rised on his or her commission	sd.	
lound Mundling, at Mundling,	this le the day of	December, A.D. 2021 Mis Tuasury, Town of Muss
ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT OF PRINCIP	AL
State of Indiana, Jak	County, ss:	EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE Notary Public, State of Indiana
6	Q.	Lake County Commission Number 667185
Personally appeared before me, Cylophu	Tayn	My Commission Expires April 27, 2023
Principal loan be hand appearing on the reverse	a sida bassaf 🔊 a aluasu	
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse day of	e side hereof and acknow	- A
HP11 27.2123	- Coppe	Menat Ry Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public) (month, da	ay, year)	restary r distric
ACKNOW	EDGMENT OF SURET	Y
South Dakota		•
State of Indiana, Minnehaha	County, ss:	
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	hy Paul T	. Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the		
bond this <u>19th</u> day of <u>November</u> ,	2021 and confirms	compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025		Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, da	ny, year)	P. DAHL
		NOTARY PUBLIC
	Page 2 of 2	SOUTH DAKOTA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	enca, does hereby make, constitu			J4>
-	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sioux Falls	
	South Dakota			
	n-Fact, with full power and author		im to sign, execute, acknowled	ge and deliver for and or
its benali as a	Surety and as its act and deed, the	e rollowing pond:		
One REI	DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONE	R TOWN OF MUNSTER		
bond with bor	nd number <u>63431491</u>			F 8
for Andy Ko	oultourides			
as Principal ir	n the penalty amount not to excee	d: \$15,000.00		
duly adopted an Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direc Attorneys-in-Fa not necessary f	Surety Company further certifies that to not now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, Pompany by the President, Secretary, ctors may authorize. The President act or agents who shall have authority for the validity of any bonds, policies, and the corporate seal may be printed by	owers of Attorney, or other ob any Assistant Secretary, Trea any Vice President, Secreta to issue bonds, policies, or und undertakings, Powers of Attorna	ligations of the corporation shall be surer, or any Vice President, or by ary, any Assistant Secretary, or t dertakings in the name of the Comp	e executed in the corporate such other officers as the he Treasurer may appoint pany. The corporate seal is
In Witne Vic	ss Whereof, the said WESTER e President with the	N SURETY COMPANY has corporate seal affixed this	as caused these presents to	be executed by its November
ATTEST	A Seitheise P. Leitheiser, Assistar	nt Secretary	WESTERN SURE	T C O M P A N Y
STATE OF SC		,	THE PARTY OF THE P	I I . Bipliat, vice President
COUNTY OF I	OUTH DAKOTA Ss MINNEHAHA		Ę.	OUTH DANGTH
On this _	19th day of No Paul T. Bruflat	vember , 202	1, before me, a Notary Pub P. Leitheiser	lic, personally appeared
and Assistant voluntary act a	me duly swom, acknowledged the Secretary, respectively, of the saind deed of said Corporation. BENT ARY PUBLIC SEAL STATE THE DAKOTA	at they signed the above Po	wer of Attorney asVic	aid instrument to be the

+ ---- My Commission Expires March 2, 2026



Bond number ___63431537

Lee A	<u>nn Mellon</u> , as Principal, and
WE:	STERN SURETY COMPANY , as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and
admini	strators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana, in the
amoun	t of \$ 15,000.00 , if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following
condition	ons apply to this Public Official Bond.
a)	The Principal is duly elected, commissioned, appointed, or employed as Redevelopment Commissioner
b)	for Town of Munster in the State of Indiana. The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond.
c)	The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on thestday of
d)	This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).
e)	This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana
	Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions.
f)	The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws
	during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and
	effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law. (Seal)
	A. Olfmanns By L. T. Bruflat, Vice President y in Fact
Accepte	ed and approved thisday of

State of Indiana,	_ County, ss:	
Barranally and I Mandy N	on in	
Personally appeared before me,	Millon	in and for
		who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the)
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the	e duties of the office of	sedwellofmen Commission
to the best of my skill and ability."	Luco	~ Mellon
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	day of December	er 2021
	ady of	, 30, 273
annum of M.		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand
THE OWN OF MANY	A A	d Town of Munde
N 10 - 1	at Mumble on	this the day and year above written.
of the	Lown of Much	do certify the above to be a true
and correct copy of the official oath of _ due a		in and for said County
as the same is girll sed on his or her commission.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
•		
24.0d-/1 MO (d .0 (d)		my hand and affixed the seal of said
this de la thing the start of the	111 110	
	Wenay VI	W I I I I I I
	Clerk Vilapu	in loun of Whish
ACKNOWLED	GMENT OF PRINCIPAL	_
State of Indiana, 2 dy	Country	
C . O	_ County, ss:	
Personally appeared before me, Lyson Ko	ayre	
Deinsingly upon the board season at the		
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse s	side hereorand acknowle	edges the execution of said bond
April 27, 2023	(Jus H	Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day,	year)	
ACKNOW! F	DGMENT OF SURETY	EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE Notary Public, State of Indiana
South Dakota	DOMENT OF SORETT	Lake County Lake County Commission Number 687185
State of Indiana, Minnehaha	_ County, ss:	My Commission Expires April 27, 2023
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	by Paul T.	Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the re	verse <u>side hereof and</u> a	cknowledges the execution of said
bond this <u>19th</u> day of <u>November, 20</u>	221 and confirms c	mpliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025		Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public) (month, day,	year)	P. DAHL
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		SOUTH DAKOTA (SAL)
	Page 2 of 2	I was to be a second of the se

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	erica, does hereby make, consti	• •		
			Sioux Falls	
			Vice President	
-		· ·	n to sign, execute, acknowledge	and deliver for and or
its behalf as	Surety and as its act and deed, t	he following bond:		
One_RE	DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION	IER TOWN OF MUNSTER		
أنا والإنجاب المناسبة	54			7
			1-	
for Lee An	n Mellon		** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
as Principal i	n the penalty amount not to exce	ed: \$15,000.00	5 KW,	
			copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of V	Vestern Surety Company
duly adopted a	nd now in force, to-wit:			
			gations of the corporation shall be e	
			surer, or any Vice President, or by s ry, any Assistant Secretary, or the	
			ry, any Assistant Secretary, or the ertakings in the name of the Compar	
			y or other obligations of the corporat	
	d the corporate seal may be printed		3	,
In Witne	ess Whereof, the said WESTE	ERN SURETY COMPANY ha	is caused these presents to	be executed by its
Vic	ce President with t	he corporate seal affixed this	19th day of	November
2021		•		
AT T EST	120 -2 11		WESTERN SHRET	V-COMPANY
7117201	On 1 1.		WESTERNSORE	COMPANI
	Tal Juthel	1er	WESTERN SURET	melt
	P. Leitheiser, Assis	tant Secretary	Paul ⁻	□ Brofflat Vice President
				MINIMINIMI
			ill and the second	350
			25	000A1 32
			E A	'0' YE
			# W	3
STATE OF S	OUTH DAKOTA Ss MINNEHAHA		11.	SEAV X
COUNTY OF	MINNEHAHA ("		- Tay	0112 30 8
	,		79	WALL DE DESCRIE
On this	19th day of 1	November 202	1, before me, a Notary Public	c, personally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat	and	P. Leitheiser	
			wer of Attorney asVice	
		said WESTERN SURETY CC	MPANY, and acknowledged sai	d instrument to be the
	and deed of said Corporation.			
.0	nananananananan I DENIT			,
	I. BENT		M Ben	1
S(SEAL)	TARY PUBLIC (SEAL)		11. Clen	7

To validate bond authenticity, go to <u>www.cnasurety.com</u> > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

* Your Commission Expires March 2, 2026



Bond number ___64919432

Kenne	th Schoon, as Principal, and
WES	STERN SURETY COMPANY , as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and
admini	strators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana , in the
amoun	t of \$ 15,000.00 , if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following
condition	ons apply to this Public Official Bond.
a)	The Principal is duly elected, commissioned, appointed, or employed as Redevelopment Commissioner
b)	for Town of Munster in the State of Indiana. The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond.
c)	The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on thetstday of
	January , 2022 and ending on the 31st day of December , 2022 .
d)	This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).
e)	This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana
	Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions.
f)	The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws
	during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and
	effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law. (Seal)
Attorne	A Seitheiser By Tal T. Bruflat, Vice President y in Fact
Accents	ed and approved this

State of Indiana, 2000	County, ss:	
Personally appeared before me,	Mis	_ in and for
said County and State aforesaid,	Schoon	_who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the	Constitution of the United States and of the State	of Indiana,
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the		Commission
to the best of my skill and ability."	Vi al Mhor	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this th	day of December 2021	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set r	my hand
	affixed the seal of said Town of Mu	mb
`	at Much a this the day and year abov	ve written.
Wendy Mis of the	Town of Musica	ta ba a tura
and correct copy of the official oath of	do certify the above to	
as the same is endorsed on his or her commission.	in and for sa	id County
as the same is endorsed of this of their commission.		
buy & Mush, at Mush, at his	the day of December, A.E. Club. The State of The Company of The Company of The Company of Tolon	al of said 2021 Murbs
ACKNOW! ED	GMENT OF PRINCIPAL	0
ACKNOWLED	GWIENT OF PRINCIPAL EYISSU AMENAT	FE DAVNE
Personally appeared before me, Eyron P	County, ss: Notary Public, State Lake Count My Commission April 27, 20	e of Indiana ity per 667185 Expires
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverses	ide hereof end acknowledges the execution of sai	d bond
This day of Dumb	did frank line	
Explication date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day,)	Notary Public (Vear)	
ACKNOWLEI	DGMENT OF SURETY	
South Dakota State of Indiana, Minnehaha	County, ss:	
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice Pres	ident
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the re-	verse side hereof and acknowledges the execution	n of said
bond this 22nd day of November, 20	and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-1	8(i)
June 18, 2025	Notary Public	
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, y	P. DAHL	Westerwards I

Page 2 of 2

P. DAHL

NOTARY PUBLIC

SOUTH DAKOTA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

authorized and licensed to do business in the Sta					
Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia,	Hawaii, Idaho,	Illinois, Indi	iana. Iowa. Kansas	s. Kentucky, Louisiana, Main	e.
Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mi	ssissippi. Missou	ri. Montana	. Nebraska, Nevada	a. New Hampshire. New Jerse	٧.
New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Da	ikota, Ohio, Oklai	homa, Oreg	on, Pennsylvania,	Rhode Island, South Carolin	a,
South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont	t, Virginia, Washi	iлgton, We	st Virginia, Wiscon	sin, Wyoming, and the Unite	d
States of America, does hereby make, constitute ar	nd appoint				
Paul T. Bruflat	of		Sioux Falls		
State of South Dakota	_, its regularly el	ected	Vice Pre	esident	-1
as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority he	ereby conferred u	pon him to	sign, execute, ackn	lowledge and deliver for and o	'n
its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the foll	lowing bond:				
One DEDEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONED	DOLDI OD MIDIO	mnn			
One REDEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER 1	TOWN OF MUNS	TER			-
bond with bond number 64919432					_
for Kenneth Schoon					_
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: 💲	15,000.00				
Western Surety Company further certifies that the folduly adopted and now in force, to-wit:	ollowing is a true and	d exact copy	of Section 7 of the by	y-laws of Western Surety Compar	ıy
Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Power	rs of Attorney, or of	her obligatio	ns of the corporation	shall be executed in the corpora	te
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any	Assistant Secretary	y, Treasurer,	or any Vice Presider	nt, or by such other officers as the	ne
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, an					
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to is: not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, unde					
such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by face	riakings, Fowers or simile.	Attorney or t	oner obligations of the	e corporation. The signature of a	ıy
In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN S		NV has a	oused these property	nata to be avacuted by i	٠.
Vice President with the cor	roorate seal affixe	ed this	22nd day of	November	12
2021	porato occir citizia		and the second	and the same of the second stay of a substitution of the second stay of a substitution of the second stay of	-,
ATTEST		10/	ESTE DNOS	URETYCOMPANY	
On 1 1.	2	VV	ESTERIN ST	DREITCOMPANT	
Tal feithelser	<u> </u>	Bv	1 and	1. Bullet	
P. Leitheiser, Assistant Se	cretary	<i>D</i> ,		Paul T. Braillat, Vice Presiden	it
				MILITER THE STATE OF	
				Salar Calif	
				\$ S 0000 3	
				16 ON 18	
				1 N S	Ė
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA Ss COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA				SEAVE	5
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA				W. O	
				JAN LA DAPTIN	
On this 22nd day of Novem	mber	2021	, before me, a Nota	ary Public, personally appeare	d
Paul T. Bruflat	and .	P.	Leitheiser	2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2	_
who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that th					_
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said V					е
voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.					

M. BENT

DTARY PUBLIC SEAL S

DUTH DAKOTA

M. Bent



Steve	en Tulowitzki	, as Principal, and
WE	STERN SURETY COMPANY	, as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and
admini	strators of the Principal and Surety, are bo	und, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana , in the
amoun	nt of \$ <u>15,000.00</u> , if sub	paragraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following
conditi	ons apply to this Public Official Bond.	
a)	The Principal is duly elected, commission	ned, appointed, or employed as Redevelopment Commissioner
b)	The Principal shall faithfully perform and (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and	in the State of Indiana. fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph d paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized come into his or her hands during the term of this Public
c)	The term of this Public Official Bond is for	r a one (1) year term beginning on thetstday of
	January,2022and e	ending on the <u>31st</u> day of <u>December</u> , <u>2022</u>
d)	This Public Official Bond cannot be contin	nued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).
e)	This Public Official Bond complies with IC	5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana
	Code shall be resolved in favor of the star	tutory provisions.
f)	The Legislature may change, modify, or r	epeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws
	effect, except for that which was directly a	Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and altered by the change in law. (Seal)
Attorne	A. O/tmanns It Southeiser y in Fact	By Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

Bond number 64919445

Accepted and approved this ______day of ______, ____

State of Indiana, Law Cou	nty, ss:
lile of wa.	,
Personally appeared before me,	in and for
	who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the Const	
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the duties	s of the office of Kidwillopmint Commission
to the best of my skill and ability."	J. A. T.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this day	of December, 2021
affix apport	this the day and year above written. do certify the above to be a true in and for said County
own of Munch, at Thunking on, this	e the day of December, A.D. 2021 Undy Mis Clark Town of Musics
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	IT OF PRINCIPAL
State of Indiana, Cou	nty, ss: EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE
Personally appeared before me, Eyisau Pays	Lake County Commission Number 667185 My Commission Expires April 27, 2023
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse side he This day of Durante day of Durante day of Durante day of Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public) (month, day, year)	reof and anknowledges the execution of said bond August Inc. Inc. In
ACKNOWLEDGME	NT OF SURETY
South Dakota State of kukiama, Minnehaha Coul	nty, ss:
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the reverse	side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said
bond this 22nd day of November, 2021	and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025	Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year)	P. DAHL

Page 2 of 2

P. DAHL

NOTARY PUBLIC
SOUTH DAKOTA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, Califomia, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	of		Sioux Falls	
	South Dakota				
as Attorney-i	n-Fact, with full power and autho	rity hereby conferred up	on him to	sign, execute, ac	knowledge and deliver for and or
	Surety and as its act and deed, the				S
One .RE	DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION	ER TOWN OF MUNS	CER		
h	5401044F				
bong with bo	nd number <u>64919445</u>				
for Steven	Tulowitzki				
	n the penalty amount not to exce	ed: \$15,000.00			
	Surety Company further certifies that and now in force, to-wit:	the following is a true and	exact copy	of Section 7 of the	by-laws of Western Surety Company
	'. All bonds, policies, undertakings,	Powers of Attorney, or other	ner obligation	ns of the corporation	in shall be executed in the cornorate
name of the C	Company by the President, Secretary	 any Assistant Secretary 	, Treasurer,	or any Vice Presid	lent, or by such other officers as the
Board of Dire	ctors may authorize. The Presider	nt, any Vice President, S	Secretary, a	ny Assistant Secre	etary, or the Treasurer may appoin
Attorneys-in-F	act or agents who shall have authority for the validity of any bonds, policies,	y to issue bonds, policies,	or undertak	ings in the name of	the Company. The corporate seal is
such officer an	id the corporate seal may be printed b	v facsimile.	Allomey or t	other obligations of	the corporation. The signature of any
			NIV has as		
Wice Vic	ess Whereof, the said WESTE ce President with the	RN SURETT CUMPA	NY nas ca	aused these pre	sents to be executed by its November
2021	With the	ie cuiporate sear affixe	J 11118	day of	November
ATTECT					
ATTEST	00 1 1		W	ESTERNS	SURETY COMPANY
	(It A withers	er	D	T.1	7 12 115
	P. Leitheiser, Assista	ant Secretary	БУ_	1 000	Paul T. Brallat, Vice President
					Manufacture of the second
					JIN SURE / PC
					19 000 SI
					1 0kg
					EW 0 123
STATE OF S	OUTH DAKOTA)				EX SEAVITE
COLINITY OF	OUTH DAKOTA SS MINNEHAHA				E SO
COOMITION	WINNELIANA)				THE DAY
On this	22nd day of N	ovember	2021	hoforo me a N	ntany Public nersonally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat	and	Р.	Leitheiser	hary rubile, personally appeared
who, being by	y me duly sworn, acknowledged t	hat they signed the abo	ve Power	of Attorney as	Vice President
and Assistan	t Secretary, respectively, of the s	aid WESTERN SURE	TY COMPA	NY, and acknow	ledged said instrument to be the
voluntary act	and deed of said Corporation.				
	SPAIT S				1 .
IV NOT	I. BENT			m	Bent
SEAL SOI	TARY PUBLIC SEAL !			11/1.	ien
3	M G	dandar Browlers .	(b	2226	Notary Public



Bond number _	65291229	

Brian	obrec Bryan	Oberc		, as Princip	al, and
WES	STERN SURETY COMP		, as Surety	, as well as all heirs, executo	rs, and
admini	strators of the Principal	and Surety, are bo	und, jointly and severally,	to the State of Indiana, in th	e
amoun	t of \$ 5,000.00	, if sub	paragraph (b) is violated.	In all other respects, the following	owing
condition	ons apply to this Public	Official Bond.		Secretary of Poli	CB
a)	The Principal is duly e	lected, commissior	ned, appointed, or employ	•	
b)	(a), including compliar	hfully perform and nce with IC 5-11 an	d paying over on demand	Indiana. ne position named in subpara to the persons entitled or au ds during the term of this Pub	thorized
c)	The term of this Public	Official Bond is fo	r a one (1) year term begi	nning on the <u>31st</u> d	ay of
	December	,2021and @	ending on the <u>31st</u>	day ofDecember	_,2022
d)	This Public Official Bo	nd cannot be conti	nued, extended, or renew	ed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18	3(m).
e)	This Public Official Bo	nd complies with IC	C 5-4-1-18, and any confli	ct between this bond and the	Indiana
	Code shall be resolved	d in favor of the sta	tutory provisions.		
f)	The Legislature may o	hange, modify, or i	repeal any relevant law no	ow in force and exact any and	l all laws
	during the existence o	f this Public Officia	I Bond, but this Public Off	icial Bond will remain in full fo	orce and
	effect, except for that	which was directly	altered by the change in la	aw.	DAY DAY
	A Southeiser y in Fact	manns !	By Paul T. Bruf	Bufft lat, Vike President	
Accepte	ed and approved this_	day of			

State of Indiana, datu County, ss:
Personally appeared before me, & Wendy Mis
Burgos Olyan
, who boing
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Indiana,
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the duties of the office of scrutary of Folia Imparin Dea to the best of my skill and ability."
to the best of thy skill and ability.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this day of December , 2021
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
affixed the seal of said www Mundu
at Mundow on this the day and year above written.
Water Wil
of the law do certify the above to be a true
and correct to of the official oath of my white in and for said County
as the same is endorsed on his or her commission.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Town of Mundle, at Mundle on this day of December, A.D. 2021 Windy Mis Club Wasure, Town of Mundle
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL
J. L. SMOOTH AMENOTE PARKET
State of Indiana, County, ss: EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE Notary Public, State of Indiana Lake County
Personally appeared before me, Ly sou Yayn My Commission Expires My Commission Expires
April 27, 2023
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said bond This day of
Hours 12 122
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year) Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY
South Dakota State of htthana, Minnehaha County, ss:
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the reverse side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said
bond this 22nd day of November, 2021 and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025 Notary Public Fining data of commission (if Notary Public)
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year) P. DAHL

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	of		Sioux Falls	
State of	South Dakota	, its regularly elec	ted	Vice Pres	ident
	n-Fact, with full power and author		n him to	sign, execute, acknow	wledge and deliver for and or
its behalf as	Surety and as its act and deed, t	he following bond:			
One SE	CRETARY OF POLICE PENS	TON BOXED TOWN OF	MINIO	ממח	
OHE DIE	CREIART OF FULICE PERC	STON BOARD TOWN OF	MUNS.	IEK	
bond with bor	nd number <u>65291229</u>				Tr.
for Brian (n the penalty amount not to exce				
as Principal i	n the penalty amount not to exce	ed: \$5,000.00			
duly adopted a Section 7.	Surety Company further certifies tha nd now in force, to-wit: . All bonds, policies, undertakings, company by the President, Secretar	Powers of Attorney, or othe	r obligatio	ons of the corporation sh	all be executed in the corporate
Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fa not necessary to the properties of the properties	ctors may authorize. The Presidence or agents who shall have authorifor the validity of any bonds, policies of the corporate seal may be printed.	ent, any Vice President, Se ty to issue bonds, policies, o s, undertakings, Powers of Al	cretary, a	any Assistant Secretary, kings in the name of the	or the Treasurer may appoint Company. The corporate seal is
In Witne	ess Whereof, the said WESTE re President with	ERN SURETY COMPAN	Y has c	aused these present	ts to be executed by its November
2021	Ŷi				
ATTEST	Da 1 1:	2	W	ESTERNSU	RETY COMPANY
	P. Leitheiser, Assis	2er tant Secretary	By_	lal.	Buffet
		ant occordary			Paul T. Brafflat, Vice President
					WINGURETY C.
					NAC STATE OF
STATE OF SO	OUTH DAKOTA)				3 SEAV NE
COUNTY OF	OUTH DAKOTA Ss MINNEHAHA				THE DANGE
On this	22nd day of	November	2021	, before me, a Notary	Public, personally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat				
	me duly sworn, acknowledged				
voluntary act a	Secretary, respectively, of the and deed of said Corporation.	said WESTERN SURETY	COMP	ANY, and acknowledg	ed said instrument to be the
2 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	, BENT			m 1	1.
SEAL NOT	ARY PUBLIC SEAL			M. B.	ent

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



Accepted and approved this _____day of __

Jeron	e R Baffa	, as Principal, and
WE	STERN SURETY COMPANY	, as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and
admini	strators of the Principal and Surety, are bo	und, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana, in the
amoun	t of \$ <u>5,000.00</u> , if sub	paragraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following
condition	ons apply to this Public Official Bond.	MUNSTER BOARD OF SAFETY
a)	The Principal is duly elected, commission	ned, appointed, or employed as MEMBER
b)	The Principal shall faithfully perform and (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and	in the State of Indiana. fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph d paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized come into his or her hands during the term of this Public
c)	The term of this Public Official Bond is fo	r a one (1) year term beginning on thelstday of
	January, 2022_and	ending on the <u>31st</u> day of <u>December</u> , <u>2022</u>
d)	This Public Official Bond cannot be conti	nued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).
e)	This Public Official Bond complies with IC	5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana
	Code shall be resolved in favor of the sta	tutory provisions.
f)	The Legislature may change, modify, or r	epeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws
	during the existence of this Public Official effect, except for that which was directly and the second of the Public Official effect, except for that which was directly and the second of the second of the Public Official effect, except for that which was directly and the second of	(Seal)
<i>(Já</i> Attorne	in Fact	Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

Bond number <u>63431474</u>

2.1		
State of Indiana, Oliv	County, ss:	
Personally appeared before me, Windy W	is.	in and for
said County and State aforesaid,	Palla	who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the C	onstitution of the United	•
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the d		and of Sality
to the best of my skill and ability."	1	2
2 .	Annak.	Baffe
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	day of Shellman	2021
of Municipality	IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand
THE OF OR OF THE OWNER, THE OWNER	affixed the seal of said_	Town of Mundle
10	at Mundud Athis	the day and year above written.
of the	I ha a	
1,7907	Balla	do certify the above to be a true
and correct copy of the official oath of	Charles .	in and for said County
as the same is endorsed on his or her commission.		
P. AM A MINTESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed the seal of said
lound I lubby at I fumble on this	day of	acember, A.Dd 021
	Wendy M	Vis
	Club. Quas	einer, Journ of Mush
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT OF PRINCIPAL	D
عامله المالية		DAVNE
State of Indiana, OW	County, ss:	EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE Notary Public, State of Indiana Lake County
Personally appeared before me,	lype	SEAL * Commission Number 667185
0		April 27, 2023
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse side This day of	hereof and acknowledge	es the execution of said bond
ADIII 27. 2123	July Ma	exact lagre
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, yea		Notary Public
ACKNOWI FDG	MENT OF SURETY	
South Dakota		
State of kndiana, Minnehaha C	ounty, ss:	
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	by Paul T. Br	ruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the rever	se <u>side hereof and</u> ackn	owledges the execution of said
bond this 19th day of November, 2021	and confirms com	Diance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025	T.	Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (If Notary Public)(month, day, year		+ proprietrionalistations of the proprietrial proprietria
		P. DAHL NOTARY PUBLIC
F	age 2 of 2	SOUTH DAKOTA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Form F1975-5-2021

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Bruflat	of	gious	x Falls	-17
State of	South Dakota		ected	Vice President	
	Fact, with full power and author				
	urety and as its act and deed, th		10 digit, 0/10	route, admironidago	and donvor for and on
	•				
One MUNS	STER BOARD OF SAFETY N	MEMBER TOWN OF M	UNSTER		
					0.00
bond with bond	d number <u>63431474</u>				
for Toward T	7 D-65-				2 191
for Jerome F		d. čr. 000 00			
as Frincipal in	the penalty amount not to excee	10: \$5,000.00			
Western Su	rety Company further certifies that	the following is a true and	exact copy of Section	n 7 of the by-laws of V	Vestern Surety Company
duly adopted and	d now in force, to-wit:				
Section 7.	All bonds, policies, undertakings, F	owers of Attorney, or oth	er obligations of the	corporation shall be e	xecuted in the corporate
name of the Cor	mpany by the President, Secretary, ors may authorize. The Presiden	, any Assistant Secretary,	Treasurer, or any Vi	ice President, or by si	uch other officers as the
Attornevs-in-Fact	t or agents who shall have authority	it, any vice Fresident, S to issue bonds, policies	ecretary, any Assist nr undertakings in the	ant Secretary, or the	The corporate seal is
not necessary for	r the validity of any bonds, policies,	undertakings, Powers of A	Attorney or other oblig	ations of the corporati	on. The signature of any
such officer and t	the corporate seal may be printed by	y facsimile.			,
In Witness	s Whereof, the said WESTER	RN SURETY COMPAN	JY has caused th	aca procente to	he executed by its
Vice	President with the	e comorate seal affixed	this 19th	= day of = 1	November
2021		o oo,porato oodi aiii.ida		auy or	•
ATTEST			W E 0 T =	<i></i>	
AIILGI	0011		WEST	RIVSURE	COMPANY
	(It tortheis	er	7	-17/	115
	P. Leitheiser, Assista	nt Secretary	ву/	Paul T	. Broflat, Vice President
		·		i dui i	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET
				NI CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T	SURETY
				E C	200
				E.M.	SEL NUAV SE
				= 40	G CINE
STATE OF SOL	ITH DAKOTA)				S-1/35
STATE OF SOL				三米	E D. W.
COUNTY OF M	IINNEHAHA)			11/1	ON HAND IN
		25			Manual President
	19th day of No	ovember			, personally appeared
	Paul T. Bruflat	and	P. Leith		
who, being by m	ne duly sworn, acknowledged th	at they signed the abov	e Power of Attorne	y asVice	President
	Secretary, respectively, of the sa	aid WESTERN SURET	Y COMPANY, and	acknowledged said	instrument to be the
	id deed of said Corporation.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5	BENT		14 -	1	,
NOTAE	RY PUBLIC SEAL		l ly	130.7	
SOUT	H DAKOTA (SEAL)			. Clerci	
5		ssion Evntres M	arch 2 2026		Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



Bond number_	63431505	
--------------	----------	--

Lorin	ı M Brown , as Principal, and
WE	STERN SURETY COMPANY , as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and
admini	istrators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana , in the
	nt of \$ 5,000.00, if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following
condition	one apply to this Public Official Bond
a)	MUNSTER BOARD OF SAFETY
b)	for TOWN OF MUNSTER in the State of Indiana. The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond.
c)	The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on thetstday of
d)	This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).
e)	This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana
	Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions.
f)	The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws
	during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and
	effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law.
	Pair M. Brown (Seal)
	1 D14
- Go	A Seitheiser By Falt. Bufft Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
	ed and approved thisday of,,,

State of Indiana, Jam	_ County, ss:
Personally appeared before me,	M in and for
said County and State aforesaid,	in and for
	Constitution of the United States and of the State of Indiana,
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the	
to the best of my skill and ability."	Pain M Brugger
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, this	day of December 3021
SEAL 1901 and correct copy of the official oath of as the same is endorsed on his or her commission.	at Muschand this the day and year above written. In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand affixed the seal of said 10000 with the day and year above written. In and for said County
am Mundu at Mundus 20, this	F, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said day of December, A.D. 2021 Under Min Town Mund
) ACKNOWLEDG	GMENT OF PRINCIPAL
State of Indiana, Amy Personally appeared before me, Europa	County, ss: EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE Notary Public, State of Indiana Lake County Commission Number 667185
resonally appeared before me,	April 27, 2023
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse si This	de hereot and acknowledges the execution of said bond July House Lucy Notary Public Public
ACKNOWLED	OGMENT OF SURETY
South Dakota State of kndlama, Minnehaha	County, ss:
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the rev	verse side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said
	and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025 Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, yet)	Notary Public
, tay, y.	P. DAHL

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	anca, does nereby make, consult	•••		
	Paul T. Bruflat			
	South Dakota			
	-Fact, with full power and author curety and as its act and deed, th		m to sign, execute, acki	nowledge and deliver for and on
One MUN	STER BOARD OF SAFETY I	MEMBER TOWN OF MUNS	TER	
bond with bone	d number63431505			
for Lorin M				
as Principal in	the penalty amount not to excee	ed: \$5,000.00		
duly adopted and Section 7. name of the Co Board of Direct Attorneys-in-Fac not necessary fo	urety Company further certifies that d now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, fumpany by the President, Secretary fors may authorize. The President or agents who shall have authority or the validity of any bonds, policies, the corporate seal may be printed by	Powers of Attorney, or other oble, any Assistant Secretary, Treant, any Vice President, Secretary to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings, Powers of Attorne	ligations of the corporation surer, or any Vice Preside ary, any Assistant Secreta dertakings in the name of the	n shall be executed in the corporate ent, or by such other officers as the ary, or the Treasurer may appoint the Company. The corporate seal is
Vice	s Whereof, the said WESTER President with the	RN SURETY COMPANY have corporate seal affixed this	as caused these pres	ents to be executed by its
ATTEST	Pot Southers	er	WESTERNS	URETY COMPANY
	P. Leitheiser, Assista UTH DAKOTA INNEHAHA	int Secretary		Paul T. Brafflat, Vice President
On this	19th day of No Paul T. Bruflat	ovember 202 and	1, before me, a Not P. Leitheiser	ary Public, personally appeared
and Assistant S /oluntary act ar ************ M.	me duly sworn, acknowledged the Secretary, respectively, of the Secretary, respectively, of the Secretary, respectively, of the Secretary, respectively, of the Secretary, respectively.	nat they signed the above Po aid WESTERN SURETY CO	ower of Attorney as DMPANY, and acknowle	edged said instrument to be the
* SOUT	H DAKOTA COO	· ·		M. S. I



Michael Clark ____, as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY _____, as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and administrators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana, in the amount of \$ 5,000.00 , if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following conditions apply to this Public Official Bond. a) The Principal is duly elected, commissioned, appointed, or employed as Board of Safety Manager for Town of Munster _____in the State of Indiana. b) The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond. c) The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on the _______ day of January , 2022 and ending on the 31st day of December , 2022 . d) This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m). e) This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions. f) The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law. ch. O/manns When TH Drawn

Bond number ___63430862

Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President

Attorney in Fact

Accepted and approved this ______ day of ______, _____,

State of Indiana,County, ss:	
Personally appeared before me, in and for	
M K 1 Cl - L	
said County and State aforesaid, I Who being who being sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Indiana,	
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the duties of the office of	
o the best of my skill and ability."	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this and day of Dicember , 2021	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed the seal of said with this the day and year above written. of the wind correct copy of the official oath of in and for said County as the same is and correct on his or her commission.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said day of December, A.D. 2021 The Charles Town J Ma	in
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL	
State of Indiana, County, ss: County, ss: EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE Notary Public, State of Indiana Lake County Commission Number 687185 My Commission Expires April 27, 2023	
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said bond This	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY	
South Dakota State of kwhama, Minnehaha County, ss:	
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President	
ts agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the reverse side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said	
pond this19thday ofNovember, 2021and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)	
June 18, 2025 Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year) P. DAHL	

Page 2 of 2

NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of Aff	nerica, does nereby make, constitute a			Ciorre Follo	
State of	Paul T. Bruflat South Dakota				ident
	n-Fact, with full power and authority he				
	Surety and as its act and deed, the following		pon min to c	ign, excede, penne	wicage and deliver for and
	,	9			
One BO	ARD OF SAFETY MEMBER TOWN	OF MUNSTER			
bond with bo	nd number 63430862				i ya e
for Michae	l Clark				_U Anne
as Principal i	n the penalty amount not to exceed: 🚉				
duly adopted a Section 7 name of the C Board of Dire Attorneys-in-F not necessary	Surety Company further certifies that the found now in force, to-wit: All bonds, policies, undertakings, Power Company by the President, Secretary, any ctors may authorize. The President, an act or agents who shall have authority to is for the validity of any bonds, policies, under the corporate seal may be printed by face	rs of Attorney, or ot Assistant Secretary y Vice President, sue bonds, policies rtakings, Powers of	her obligation /, Treasurer, Secretary, an or undertakin	s of the corporation slor any Vice President, y Assistant Secretary	hall be executed in the corpor or by such other officers as or the Treasurer may apport Company. The corporate sea
In Witne Vic 2021	ess Whereof, the said WESTERN See President with the co	SURETY COMPA rporate seal affixe	d this 1	9th day of	November
ATTEST	Pal Seitheisen	,	W By	ESTERNSU Tal 7	RETYCOMPANY
07475 05 0	P. Leitheiser, Assistant Se	cretary			Paul T. Brafflat, Vice Preside
COUNTY OF	OUTH DAKOTA SS MINNEHAHA				SEAL AND
					William M. Denning
On this	19th day of Novem				y Public, personally appear
who hoing h	Paul T. Bruflat			Leitheiser	771
and Assistan voluntary act	י me duly sworn, acknowledged that the secretary, respectively, of the said Vand deed of said Corporation. I. BENT	ley signed the abo VESTERN SURE	TY COMPA	NY, and acknowledg	ged said instrument to be t
SEAL NOT	TARY PUBLIC SEAL S			M. B.	ent
3 - 0 - 000	Janoia O o s	! - - !	1 0		Notary Publ

**Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Notary Public Notary Notary Notary Public Notary Notary



Accepted and approved this ______day of ___

Robert Dershewitz ____, as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY _____, as Surety, as well as all heirs, executors, and administrators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana, in the amount of \$ 5,000.00 _____, if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following conditions apply to this Public Official Bond. a) The Principal is duly elected, commissioned, appointed, or employed as Board of Safety for Town of Munster ____in the State of Indiana. b) The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond. c) The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on the ____3lst___day of d) This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m). e) This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions. f) The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law. Robert Durch Someth District Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President Attorney in Fact

Bond number 65200356

Page 1 of 2

State of Indiana, County, ss:
Personally appeared before me, with the same in and for
said County and State aforesaid, Kovert Durchurdty, who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Indiana,
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the duties of the office of Board & Saluti
to the best of my skill and ability."
2 devel derly
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this and day of lumber, 2021
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lhave hereunto set my hand
affixed the seal of said 1000 Munous
at Mundy on this the day and year above written.
10-1- 700
of the Out of the above to be a true
and correct cody of the official oath of Duchtun in and for said County
as the same sed on his or her commission.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said
1000)9 (11) (Why, at 1) (which on this gired day of thember, A.D. 202)
Wendy Wis
Uni. Chazuri, Tour of tusti
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL
State of Indiana, County, ss:
County, ss. EYISSU AMENATE PAYNE Notary Public, State of Indiana
Personally appeared before me, Lake County Commission Number 667186
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse side hereograph acknowledges the execution of said bond
This day of day of day of the reverse side hereby and acknowledges the execution of said bond
HOM 27. 2623 Com Motary Public Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY
South Dakota State of kritiana, Minnehaha County, ss:
County, ss:
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the reverse side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said
bond this 22nd day of November, 2021 and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025 Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year) P. DAHL

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Form F1975-5-2021

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

	Paul T. Br	uflat		of		Sioux	Falls		
State of	South Dal	kota	, its regu	ularly ele	cted	V	ice Pres	ident	
as Attorney-in-Faits behalf as Sure	act, with full pow	er and authori	ty hereby conf	ferred up					deliver for and
	OF SAFETY								
									JL4.0
bond with bond r	number <u>6520</u>	0356							
for Robert De	rshewitz							*	
as Principal in the		nt not to excee	d: \$5,000.	00					
duly adopted and n	now in force, to-wit li bonds, policies, pany by the Presic s may authorize. or agents who shal he validity of any t	: undertakings, P dent, Secretary, The President Il have authority ponds, policies, u	owers of Attornation Assistant States, any Vice Presto issue bonds, undertakings, Po	ey, or oth Secretary, esident, S policies,	er obligation Treasurer, ecretary, an or undertaki	ns of the co or any Vice ny Assistan ngs in the n	rporation st President, it Secretary name of the	nall be execu or by such r, or the Tre Company.	easurer may appo The corporate seal
In Witness Vice	Whereof, the s President	said WESTER with the	N SURETY (corporate se	COMPAN al affixed	IY has ca			ts to be	executed by i
STATE OF SOUT		Joitheise Theiser, Assistan	nt Secretary		W By_	ESTE	L7	-Br	COMPANY
COUNTY OF MIN	> :	SS						THE TOO	THOMPORE
	22nd day o		vember			, before m Leithe			rsonally appeare
	ecretary, respect deed of said Co SENT PUBLIC DAKOTA	ively, of the sa	id WESTERN	I SURET	Y COMPA	MY, and a \mathcal{M} .	ıcknowledç	Vice Pr ged said ins	strument to be th

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.



Bond number	63431488	
-------------	----------	--

Linda	S Dunn as Principal, and					
, as i mopul, and						
, ao oaroty, ao won ao an riono, executoro, aria						
	administrators of the Principal and Surety, are bound, jointly and severally, to the State of Indiana , in the					
amoun	t of \$ <u>5,000.00</u> , if subparagraph (b) is violated. In all other respects, the following					
condition	conditions apply to this Public Official Bond. Munster Board of Safety					
a)	The Principal is duly elected, commissioned, appointed, or employed as Member					
b)	for <u>Town of Munster</u> in the State of Indiana. The Principal shall faithfully perform and fulfill his or her duties of the position named in subparagraph (a); including compliance with IC 5-11 and paying over on demand to the persons entitled or authorized to receive the same, all moneys that may come into his or her hands during the term of this Public Official Bond.					
c)	The term of this Public Official Bond is for a one (1) year term beginning on thestday of					
	January, 2022 and ending on the 31st day ofDecember, 2022					
d)) This Public Official Bond cannot be continued, extended, or renewed as provided by IC 5-4-1-18(m).					
e)	This Public Official Bond complies with IC 5-4-1-18, and any conflict between this bond and the Indiana					
	Code shall be resolved in favor of the statutory provisions.					
f)	The Legislature may change, modify, or repeal any relevant law now in force and exact any and all laws					
	during the existence of this Public Official Bond, but this Public Official Bond will remain in full force and					
	effect, except for that which was directly altered by the change in law. Linds & Quantity (Seal)					
	A. Oltmanns By L.T. Brufflet Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President					
Accepte	ed and approved thisday of,,					

State of Indiana, Jan.	County, ss:
Personally appeared before me, Wendy M	in and for
said County and State aforesaid, ainda Du	who being
sworn, upon his or her oath says: "I will support the Co	onstitution of the United States and of the State of Indiana,
and I will faithfully, honesty, and impartially fulfill the di	ities of the office of Brand of Safuty
to the best of my skill and ability."	
2 1	Linda Dum
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	day of Sucember, 2021
ORPORDIO	affixed the seal of said this the day and year above written. do certify the above to be a true in and for said County
Town of Munter, at Munder on this	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said and day of Diambu, A.D. 2021 Undy Mis Und Transurar, Town Mushis MENT OF PRINCIPAL
ACKNOWLEDG	
Personally appeared before me, Expour Pu	Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal Seal
Principal upon the bond appearing on the reverse side this day of Dicember 1971 27. 2023 Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public) (month, day, year)	hereof) and acknowledges the execution of said bond your Moved Land Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDG	SMENT OF SURETY
South Dakota State of Indiana, Minnehaha (County, ss:
Comes now WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	by Paul T. Bruflat, Vice President
its agent, surety upon the bond appearing on the reve	rse side hereof and acknowledges the execution of said
bond this <u>19th</u> day of <u>November, 202</u>	and confirms compliance with IC 5-4-1-18(i)
June 18, 2025	Notary Public
Expiration date of commission, (if Notary Public)(month, day, year	P. DAHL

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota, and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado, Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

States of An	nerica, does hereby make, constit	ute and appoint		
	Paul T. Bruflat	of	Sioux Fa	lls
State of	Paul T. Bruflat South Dakota	, its regularly elected	Vice	President
			m to sign, execute	, acknowledge and deliver for and o
its behalf as	Surety and as its act and deed, t	he following bond:		
One MI	INSTER BOARD OF SAFETY	MEMBER TOWN OF MUNS	rer	
bond with bo	ond number 63431488			1
for Linda	S Dunn			40
	in the penalty amount not to exce	ed: \$5,000.00		
Section 7 name of the 6	and now in force, to-wit: 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Company by the President, Secretar	Powers of Attorney, or other obly, any Assistant Secretary, Treas	igations of the corpo surer, or any Vice Pr	the by-laws of Western Surety Companion shall be executed in the corporate resident, or by such other officers as the
Attorneys-in-F not necessary	act or agents who shall have authorit	ty to issue bonds, policies, or und , undertakings, Powers of Attorne	lertakings in the nam	ecretary, or the Treasurer may appoint e of the Company. The corporate seal is of the corporation. The signature of an
In Witn 	ess Whereof, the said WESTE ce President with t	RN SURETY COMPANY have corporate seal affixed this	as caused these 19thday	presents to be executed by it y ofNovember
ATTEST	Al Souther	1er/	WESTERN	SURETY COMPANY
	P. Leitheiser, Assist	ant Secretary	J,	Paul T. Brallat, Vice President
				ORPORT SOAN
STATE OF S	SOUTH DAKOTA			E SPAV NE
COUNTY OF	SOUTH DAKOTA ss			THOUTH DANGTH
On this	19th day of N		1 , before me, a	a Notary Public, personally appeared
who, being b	y me duly sworn, acknowledged			
and Assistan	t Secretary, respectively, of the	said WESTERN SURETY CO	DMPANY, and ackr	nowledged said instrument to be the
•	and deed of said Corporation.			
. 0	I. BENT		10.0	1
SEAL NO	TARY PUBLIC SEAL	·	17.	Bent
+ 0000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nission Expires March		Notary Public

To validate bond authenticity, go to www.cnasurety.com > Owner/Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage.

Form F1975-5-2021